
1 ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 5690
2 VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 5605
3 FUN & FITNESS 4892
4 HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 2884
5 OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 1832
6 ASD SPARTA 1775
7 APHROS SWIM 1713
8 POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 1656
9 MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 1452

10 R.N.FLEGREA 904
11 POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 695
12 ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 530
13 NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 376

CLASSIFICA FINALE



1 VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 2135
2 ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 1709
3 FUN & FITNESS 1375
4 ASD SPARTA 1201
5 OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 660
6 NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 376
7 HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 100

1 FUN & FITNESS 2749
2 ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 2133
3 VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 1516
4 MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 983
5 HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 960
6 OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 457
7 POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 330
8 R.N.FLEGREA 0

1 VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 1954
2 ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 1848
3 HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 1824
4 APHROS SWIM 1713
5 POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 1656
6 R.N.FLEGREA 904
7 FUN & FITNESS 768
8 OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 715
9 ASD SPARTA 574

10 ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 530
11 MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 469
12 POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 365
13 SPORT PROJET 78

CLASSIFICA CATEGORIA

CLASSIFICA ESORDIENTI

CLASSIFICA MASTER



MASTER
INGRESSO ORE 8.10

50 PINNE FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
3 3 FREDA EVA M20 2003 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.30,0 0.30,8 1 50
2 4 LEO MARTINA M20 2004 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.34,00 ASS

3 4 FORCELLATI SELENE M25 1996 F ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.25,80 0.26,3 1 50
2 7 NIGRO MIRIANA M25 1997 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.35,9 0.34,6 2 46
1 5 FUSELLA MARTINA M25 1997 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.39,0 0.35,50 3 42

3 8 SCALCIONE NUNZIA M30 1991 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.32,3 1 50
2 1 NAPONIELLO DEBORA M30 1993 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.36,2 0.36,5 2 46

3 5 CORVINO GERARDINA M35 1988 F ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.29,40 0.29,1 1 50
2 5 SAVINO AMALIA M35 1987 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.32,8 2 46
2 3 TEXEIRA DA SILVA VANESSA M35 1986 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.34,6 3 42
1 6 FOGLIA SABRINA M35 1987 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE ST 0.37,00 4 39

3 7 SPIRA MARCELLA M40 1982 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.33,40 0.33,4 1 50
2 2 CORRENTE ANNAMARIA M40 1981 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.34,9 0.34,3 2 46
2 6 BACCARO VENUSIA M40 1983 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.35,00 0.36,7 3 42
1 3 TUDISCO ROSY M40 1983 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.40,5 0.42,90 4 39

3 6 DI GIORGIO GIOVANNA M45 1980 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.31,0 1 50
3 1 BONIFACIO SIMONA M45 1976 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.34,1 2 46

3 2 BALDO MARIA M50 1975 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.32,30 0.34,7 1 50

1 4 DI SALVATORE MARIA MADDALENA M65 1957 F ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.38,40 0.38,60 1 50

50 PINNE MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
10 6 CAPPETTA SALVATORE M20 2004 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.24,0 0.22,8 1 50
10 1 SASSO MARCO M20 2001 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.25,0 0.27,0 2 46
9 7 VITOLO DANIELE M20 2002 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.26,00 0.27,0 2 46
8 5 CASO FRANCESCO M20 2005 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.27,0 0.28,1 3 42

10 3 CARRABS ANGELO M25 2000 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.22,0 0.21,3 1 50
10 2 DELGADO MICHELANGELO M25 1996 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.24,0 0.23,7 2 46
6 4 NAPONIELLO VINCENZO M25 1997 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.29,0 0.28,5 3 42
4 7 TOFALO DANIELE M25 1996 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE S.T. 0.30,8 4 39

10 4 PALMIERI AMATO M30 1991 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.21,3 0.22,1 1 50
9 5 FABRIZIO KEVIN M30 1993 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.25,5 0.23,7 2 46
9 4 IZZO LUDOVICO M30 1991 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.25,4 0.24,6 3 32

10 8 MONACO ANTONIO M30 1993 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.25,15 0.26,4 4 39
5 4 PASTORE DAVIDE M30 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 50 PINNE 0.31,00 0.27,0 5 36
5 5 BONGO NICOLA M30 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 50 PINNE 0.31,00 0.28,3 6 33
6 3 DI GUIDA STEFANO M30 1993 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.29,1 0.29,4 7 30
5 2 FERRARO CRISTIAN M30 1992 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.33,00 0.33,5 8 27
5 1 MIELE ANTONIO M30 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 50 PINNE 0.35,00 ASS
9 6 DI PERNA ANTONIO M30 1991 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.26 ASS

9 3 ALBANESE CLAUDIO M35 1986 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.25,7 0.25,4 1 50
8 1 CALZARETTA MICHELE M35 1986 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.27,8 0.26,9 2 46
9 8 GRIECO ALBERTO M35 1988 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.26,5 0.27,5 3 42
6 1 SAMPIETRO ANDREA M35 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.29,8 4 39

10 5 CASALETTO ALFONSO M40 1981 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.22,00 0.23,1 1 50
6 5 CIFELLI GIANLUCA M40 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 50 PINNE 0.29,00 0.25,3 2 46
8 2 TAGLIANETTI ORAZIO M40 1981 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.27,4 0.26,3 3 42
8 6 AUTUORI ELIO M40 1984 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.27,00 0.27,5 4 39
6 6 MARTUCCI FABIO M40 1983 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.29,2 0.28,0 5 36
7 5 CARPINELLI STEFANO M40 1985 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.28,4 0.29,5 6 33
7 8 GUIDA ALFONSO M40 1984 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.29 0.29,9 7 30



9 2 DELL'ORTO ANDREA M45 1976 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.26,0 0.26,3 1 50
8 7 TOTI BIAGIO M45 1976 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.27,7 0.27,4 2 46
7 7 CAMMARANO VINCENZO M45 1978 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.28,9 0.28,7 3 42
7 4 PAPPALARDO GAETANO M45 1976 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.28,00 0.29,1 4 39
6 7 PICCIRILLO MIRKO M45 1977 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.29,90 0.29,3 5 36
5 6 CARDONE ANTONIO M45 1979 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.33,00 0.31,1 6 33
4 5 CERIELLO FRANCO M45 1976 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.35,5 0.33,9 7 30
4 6 DE DOMINICIS MARCO M45 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 50 PINNE 0.39,00 0.34,6 8 27

8 4 BONIFACIO ALESSANDRO M50 1971 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.26,8 0.27,1 1 50
9 1 ESPOSITO ELISEO M50 1973 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.26,3 0.27,5 2 46
6 2 AULISIO ALESSANDRO M50 1973 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.29,7 0.30,6 3 42
5 3 GIORDANO ANTONIO M50 1973 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.32,3 0.37,5 4 39

10 7 ULTO FRANCO M55 1969 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.24,6 0.24,9 1 50
8 3 ROMANO ANTONIO M55 1968 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.27,0 0.26,5 2 46
8 8 RIO VINCENZO M55 1968 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.28,0 0.28,3 3 42
7 3 DANISO SALVOTORE M55 1967 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.28,6 0.29,8 4 39
7 6 DI BIASI ANTONIO M55 1968 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.28,80 0.29,8 4 39
7 2 PELOSI DANIELE M55 1969 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.28,89 0.29,8 4 39
4 2 SPATUZZO CIRINO M55 1968 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE S.T. 0.36,2 5 36

4 4 LULLO MACARIO M60 1963 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.35,4 0.34,2 1 50
4 1 VOLPICELLI NICOLA M60 1961 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE S.T. ASS

6 8 D'ANTONIO COSTANTINO M65 1960 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.30,9 0.31,6 1 50
5 7 CHIARADONNA LUCIO M65 1958 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.33,70 0.34,7 2 46
4 3 CELESTINO GIUSEPPE M65 1960 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.38,00 0.38,0 3 42

7 1 ERRICO BRUNO M70 1953 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.28.4 0.30,3 1 50

50 MONO FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
11 5 COGLIANESE FABIANA M35 1990 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.37,4 0.36,8 1 50

11 6 LARICCIA MARIA GRAZIA M40 1985 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.40,4 0.41,8 1 50

11 7 LINGUITI ANNALISA M50 1975 F FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO ST 0.40,1 1 50

50 MONO MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
11 3 STROLLO GIUSEPPE M45 1978 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.29,8 0.30,4 1 50

11 4 GUIDA CARMINE M30 1991 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.28,3 0.30,4 1 50

100 PINNE FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
14 6 FREDA EVA M20 2003 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.10,0 1.06,8 1 50
14 5 LANDI GERARDA M20 2001 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.08,00 1.17,1 2 46
14 1 LEO MARTINA M20 2004 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.13,00 ASS

14 8 NIGRO MIRIANA M25 1997 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.15,0 1.20,5 1 50
13 1 FUSELLA MARTINA M25 1997 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.18,0 1.21,0 2 46

14 2 DE GRUTTOLA RAFFAELLA M30 1991 F ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.10,4 1.10,8 1 50
12 4 NAPONIELLO DEBORA M30 1993 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.20,00 1.22,2 2 46

14 4 CORVINO GERARDINA M35 1988 F ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.07,3 1.05,8 1 50
13 3 SAVINO AMALIA M35 1987 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.16,00 1.12,8 2 46
12 5 TEXEIRA DA SILVA VANESSA M35 1986 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.22,00 1.20,0 3 42
12 6 FOGLIA SABRINA M35 1987 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE ST 1.25,7 4 39

13 2 SPIRA MARCELLA M40 1982 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.16,5 1.15,4 1 50
13 5 BACCARO VENUSIA M40 1983 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.16,00 1.18,9 2 46
14 7 TAMMARO ELISA M40 1982 F ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.12,49 1.23,6 3 42
13 7 CORRENTE ANNAMARIA M40 1981 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.16,5 1.24,0 4 39
13 6 TUDISCO ROSY M40 1983 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.16,1 RIT



14 3 DI GIORGIO GIOVANNA M45 1980 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.08,00 1.10,8 1 50

13 4 BALDO MARIA M50 1975 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.16 1.18,7 1 50

12 3 DI SALVATORE MARIA MADDALENA M65 1957 F ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.29,00 1.27,1 1 50

100 PINNE MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
20 6 CAPPETTA SALVATORE M20 2004 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.53,0 0.52,7 1 50
19 7 VITOLO DANIELE M20 2002 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 0.58,00 1.00,9 2 46

20 3 CARRABS ANGELO M25 2000 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 0.50,0 0.48,2 1 50
20 1 DELGADO MICHELANGELO M25 1996 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 0.56,0 0.53,1 2 46
19 8 MASUCCIO MATTEO M25 1997 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 0.59,0 0.56,7 3 42
19 1 VITOLO MATTIA M25 2000 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 0.58,00 0.58,5 4 39
15 7 TOFALO DANIELE M25 1996 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE S.T. 1.09,1 5 36

20 4 PALMIERI AMATO M30 1991 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 0.48,88 0.49,4 1 50
18 6 CONTE LEO M30 1991 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.00,0 0.54,8 2 46
19 5 FABRIZIO KEVIN M30 1993 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 0.57,55 0.55,6 3 42
20 7 GUIDA CARMINE M30 1991 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.56,0 0.56,5 4 39
20 8 MONACO ANTONIO M30 1993 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 0.56,00 1.01,6 5 36
17 4 MANZO GIUSEPPE M30 1993 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.03,00 1.02,4 6 33
18 3 BONGO NICOLA M30 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 100 PINNE 1,08.00 1.06,8 7 30
15 3 FERRARO CRISTIAN M30 1992 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.30,00 1.22,8 8 27
15 5 MIELE ANTONIO M30 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 100 PINNE 1.25,00 ASS
18 7 DI PERNA ANTONIO M30 1991 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.01 ASS

19 3 ALBANESE CLAUDIO M35 1986 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 0.57,8 0.58,1 1 50
19 2 CALZARETTA MICHELE M35 1986 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.58,00 1.02,2 2 46
17 6 GRIECO ALBERTO M35 1988 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.03,7 1.02,8 3 42

20 5 CASALETTO ALFONSO M40 1981 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 100 PINNE 0.49,30 0.50,3 1 50
18 1 CIFELLI GIANLUCA M40 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 100 PINNE 1.01,00 0.58,9 2 46
18 8 TAGLIANETTI ORAZIO M40 1981 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.03,0 1.01,0 3 42
17 5 AUTUORI ELIO M40 1984 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.03,00 1.03,7 4 39
17 3 FIERRO STEFANO M40 1984 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.03,00 1.03,7 4 39
17 8 CARPINELLI STEFANO M40 1985 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.08,00 1.08,5 5 36

19 4 DELL'ORTO ANDREA M45 1976 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.57,00 0.58,4 1 50
18 4 TOTI BIAGIO M45 1976 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 0.59,5 1.00,0 2 46
18 5 CAMMARANO VINCENZO M45 1978 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1 0.9,1 1.04,7 3 42
17 2 PAPPALARDO GAETANO M45 1976 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.04,00 1.05,4 4 39
16 5 TADDEO PINO M45 1976 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.08,00 1.05,4 4 39
16 1 CARDONE ANTONIO M45 1979 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.18,00 1.12,8 5 36
16 4 CERIELLO FRANCO M45 1976 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.08,0 1.18,2 6 33
15 6 DE DOMINICIS MARCO M45 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 100 PINNE 1.39,00 1.25,8 7 30

18 2 ESPOSITO ELISEO M50 1973 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.00,7 1.04,1 1 50
16 6 AULISIO ALESSANDRO M50 1973 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.12,00 1.14,9 2 46

20 2 ULTO FRANCO M55 1969 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 0.53,8 0.54,2 1 50
19 6 ROMANO ANTONIO M55 1968 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 0.58,0 1.01,3 2 46
17 7 DI BIASI ANTONIO M55 1968 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.05,00 1.07,3 3 42
16 3 PELOSI DANIELE M55 1969 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.08,28 1.08,1 4 39
15 2 SPATUZZO CIRINO M55 1968 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE S.T. 1.21,5 5 36

15 4 LULLO MACARIO M60 1963 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.19,0 1.17,7 1 50
15 1 VOLPICELLI NICOLA M60 1961 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE S.T. ASS

16 2 D'ANTONIO COSTANTINO M65 1960 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.13,00 1.13,2 1 50
16 7 CHIARADONNA LUCIO M65 1958 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.16,40 1.16,0 2 46

17 1 ERRICO BRUNO M70 1953 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.06 2 1.07,6 1 50

200 PINNE FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS



22 2 LANDI GERARDA M20 2001 F FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.35,00 2.37,6 1 50

22 4 FORCELLATI SELENE M25 1996 F ASD SPARTA 200 PINNE 2.15,00 2.16,1 1 50

22 5 DE GRUTTOLA RAFFAELLA M30 1991 F ASD SPARTA 200 PINNE 2.30,0 2.41,9 1 50
21 4 SCALCIONE NUNZIA M30 1991 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.40,0 2.48,9 2 46

22 6 COGLIANESE FABIANA M35 1990 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.35,0 2.38,6 1 50

22 3 LARICCIA MARIA GRAZIA M40 1985 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.35,00 2.47,7 1 50
21 5 TAMMARO ELISA M40 1982 F ASD SPARTA 200 PINNE 2.40,00 3.10,9 2 46

21 3 BONIFACIO SIMONA M45 1976 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.48,2 2.52,1 1 50

21 6 LINGUITI ANNALISA M50 1975 F FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.55,00 3.06,0 1 50

200 PINNE MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
24 5 CASO FRANCESCO M20 2005 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.25,0 2.17,7 1 50
25 5 SASSO MARCO M20 2001 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 200 PINNE 2.08,0 2.18,8 2 46

25 3 MASUCCIO MATTEO M25 1997 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 200 PINNE 2.08,0 2.11,7 1 50
25 6 VITOLO MATTIA M25 2000 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.09,00 2.11,7 1 50
24 4 NAPONIELLO VINCENZO M25 1997 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.24,8 2.22,0 2 46

25 7 IZZO LUDOVICO M30 1991 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.15,70 2.05,1 1 50
25 4 CONTE LEO M30 1991 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 200 PINNE 2.00,0 2.06,6 2 46
24 6 DI GUIDA STEFANO M30 1993 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.30,0 2.32,2 3 42
24 7 PASTORE DAVIDE M30 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 200 PINNE 2.30,00 2.38,9 4 39
25 1 MANZO GIUSEPPE M30 1993 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.18,00 2.42,2 5 36

24 1 SAMPIETRO ANDREA M35 M NEW SPORTING IN SSD ARL 200 PINNE 2.31,00 2.35,5 1 50

25 8 FIERRO STEFANO M40 1984 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.20,00 2.23,8 1 50
23 3 GUIDA ALFONSO M40 1984 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.40,00 2.41,5 2 46
24 2 MARTUCCI FABIO M40 1983 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.30,00 2.42,9 3 42

24 3 STROLLO GIUSEPPE M45 1978 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.25,00 2.20,1 1 50
23 6 PICCIRILLO MIRKO M45 1977 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.45,00 2.31,0 2 46
23 4 TADDEO PINO M45 1976 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.33,00 2.34,4 3 42

25 2 BONIFACIO ALESSANDRO M50 1971 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.13 2.23,7 1 50

24 8 RIO VINCENZO M55 1968 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.32,0 2.29,3 1 50
23 5 DANISO SALVOTORE M55 1967 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.38,6 2.34,7 2 46

23 7 CELESTINO GIUSEPPE M65 1960 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE ST 3.30,4 1 50

23 2 CASALETTO ALFONSO M40 1981 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE P.T. 1.57,6 0

STAFFETTE 4X100 PINNE MIX
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
26 4 ERRICO-BONIFACIO-DANISO-BALDO O220 MIX ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X100 PINNE ST 4.54,1 1 50

26 8 IZZO-FREDA-CAPPETTA-COGLIANESE U140 MIX VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X100 PINNE ST 4.19,3 1 50
26 6 VITOLO D.-LANDI-VITOLO M.-SAVINO U140 MIX FUN & FITNESS 4X100 PINNE ST 4.33,4 2 46
26 7 PALMIERI-FORCELLATI-FABRIZIO-CORVINO U140 MIX ASD SPARTA 4X100 PINNE ST SQ

26 5 MONACO-SPIRA-TOTI-CORRENTE U220 MIX ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X100 PINNE ST 4.37,1 1 50
26 1 GUIDA-NIGRO-DELL'ORTO-NAPONIELLO D. U220 MIX VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X100 PINNE ST 4.41,5 2 46
26 2 ALBANESE-TAMMARO-GRIECO-DEB GRUTTOLA U220 MIX ASD SPARTA 4X100 PINNE ST 4.43,5 3 42
26 3 MANZO G.-LINGUITI-AUTUORI-DI GIORGIO U220 MIX FUN & FITNESS 4X100 PINNE ST 4.48,8 4 39

SALTARE BATTERIA 27

ESORDIENTI B
INGRESSO ORE 10.00

50 PINNE FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS



31 5 CRISCITIELLO NOEMI B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.36,0 0.37,2 1 50
30 2 SCOTTI BIANCA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.41,40 0.37,2 1 50
29 6 RIELLO ARIANNA ITALIA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.46,06 0.39,2 2 46
30 4 FERULLO GRETA B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.40,00 0.39,6 3 42
31 6 ALVINO VITTORIA B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.37,0 0.39,6 3 42
30 3 PASQUARELLI VITTORIA B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.40,00 0.40,0 4 39
29 3 CICCARINO ARIANNA SOFIA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.45,87 0.40,5 5 36
31 7 MORRETTA MARIAGRAZIA B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.39,00 0.40,5 5 36
31 8 VOLPE MAJA B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.40,0 0.42,2 6 33
29 2 MARINO ELEONORA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.46,52 0.42,2 6 33
29 5 BATTISTA MICHELA CRISTINA B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.45,0 0.43,0 7 30
30 8 GALATEANU MIRIAM B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.44,00 0.43,5 8 27
30 5 DI LEO GRETA B2 2016 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.40,00 0.44,2 9 24
30 7 BALSAMO FRANCESCA B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.42,0 0.44,8 10 22
28 1 VOLPICELLI BEATRICE B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE ST 0.50,3 11 20
28 4 TUOZZO GRETA B2 2016 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.49,8 0.52,6 12 18
31 1 GIGLIO ASIA B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.39,00 ASS
31 3 DI GIAIMO MAIA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.36,35 ASS
31 4 ORICCHIO CECILIA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.34,89 ASS

31 2 AUTUORI ELISA B1 2017 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.39,00 0.39,0 1 50
30 6 MELILLO RACHELE B1 2017 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.40,8 0.40,4 2 46
30 1 FICOCIELLO MARIAGRAZIA B1 2017 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.44,00 0.40,4 2 46
29 4 SANTANIELLO SOPHIE B1 2017 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.45,00 0.45,2 3 42
28 2 VERRONE ALLISON B1 2017 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 1.02,97 0.46,1 4 39
28 6 SABIA ALICE B1 2017 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.58,03 0.46,8 5 36
29 1 GIOVINE AZZURRA B1 2017 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.49,8 0.48,8 6 33
28 3 GIOIA AURORA B1 2017 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.54,31 0.52,9 7 30
28 5 VUOCOLO CAMILLA B1 2017 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.49,8 1.00,9 8 27
29 7 DI POPOLO CAMILLA B1 2017 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.49,8 1.02,4 9 24
29 8 POLINO BIANCA B1 2017 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.49,8 1.03,6 10 22

50 PINNE MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
34 4 GUIDA VINCENZO B2 2016 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.31,8 1 50
34 5 ZOTTOLI PIERPAOLO B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.35,1 2 46
34 3 AVAGLIANO MATTEO B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.35,00 0.35,1 2 46
34 6 CIFRODELLI FRANCESCO B2 2016 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.35,80 0.36,1 3 42
34 2 CRISCUOLO LUCA B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.37,00 0.37,9 4 39
33 4 DELLA CORTE RICCARDO B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.41,00 0.39,9 5 36
33 5 SANTURELLI GAETANO B2 2016 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.42,0 0.40,5 6 33
32 3 BRUNO EGIDIO MARIA B2 2016 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.53,53 0.41,6 7 30
32 4 NIGRO GERARDO B2 2016 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.49,8 0.42,7 8 27
32 6 TOMMASINI ANTONIO B2 2016 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.58,97 0.42,7 8 27
32 5 MORRA DOMENICO B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.51,00 0.45,7 9 24
32 8 SIMONE EMMANUEL B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE ST 0.49,9 10 22
34 7 DANIELE EMMANUEL B2 2016 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.38,00 ASS

34 1 SIMONE CHRISTIAN B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.40,00 0.38,8 1 50
32 7 ROSSI FRANCESCO B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE ST 0.40,3 2 46
34 8 TOZZI GIOVANNI B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.41,00 0.40,3 2 46
33 3 PICARDI PAOLO B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.42,00 0.41,2 3 42
33 1 FERRARA GIUSEPPE B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.46,00 0.41,2 3 42
33 2 BUCCELLA GIANMARCO B1 2017 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.45,00 0.41,9 4 39
33 7 TAMBURRO DOMENICO ANDREA B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.46,00 0.45,3 5 36
33 6 CERUNDOLO GIOVANNI B1 2017 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.44,0 0.45,3 5 36
32 2 LUONGO CARMINE B1 2017 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE S.T. 0.55,0 6 33
33 8 FENIELLO GABRIELE B1 2017 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.49,8 1.00,5 7 30

100 PINNE FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
38 5 CRISCITIELLO NOEMI B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.26,0 1.23,5 1 50
38 2 ALVINO VITTORIA B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.28,0 1.24,6 2 46
38 7 SCOTTI BIANCA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.29,79 1.25,3 3 42
36 4 CICCARINO ARIANNA SOFIA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.46,07 1.34,9 4 39
35 4 RIELLO ARIANNA ITALIA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.59,34 1.37,8 5 36
37 2 PASQUARELLI VITTORIA B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.40,00 1.38,7 6 33
37 6 FERULLO GRETA B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.40,00 1.39,1 7 30



37 3 MORRETTA MARIAGRAZIA B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.38,00 1.39,1 7 30
38 1 VOLPE MAJA B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.31,0 1.42,1 8 27
36 5 MARINO ELEONORA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.48,48 1.43,5 9 24
37 8 BALSAMO FRANCESCA B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.46,0 1.44,4 10 22
37 1 BATTISTA MICHELA CRISTINA B2 2016 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.45,0 1.44,4 10 22
38 6 DI LEO GRETA B2 2016 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.28,00 1.45,4 11 20
35 7 GALATEANU MIRIAM B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE S.T. 1.46,0 12 18
35 2 VOLPICELLI BEATRICE B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE S.T. 1.51,4 13 16
35 6 GIOVINE AZZURRA B2 2016 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE S.T. 1.59,6 14 14
36 6 TUOZZO GRETA B2 2016 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.50,00 2.10,8 15 12
37 4 GIGLIO ASIA B2 2016 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.32,00 ASS
38 3 DI GIAIMO MAIA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.27,56 ASS
38 4 ORICCHIO CECILIA B2 2016 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.19,25 ASS

37 5 MELILLO RACHELE B1 2017 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.35,00 1.33,9 1 50
38 8 AUTUORI ELISA B1 2017 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.31,00 1.33,9 1 50
37 7 FICOCIELLO MARIAGRAZIA B1 2017 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.41,00 1.35,5 2 46
35 5 VERRONE ALLISON B1 2017 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 2.12,97 1.43,6 3 42
36 8 SABIA ALICE B1 2017 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.58,42 1.51,5 4 39
36 2 SANTANIELLO SOPHIE B1 2017 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.50,00 1.52,0 5 36
36 1 GIOIA AURORA B1 2017 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.57,31 2.00,6 6 33
36 3 POLINO BIANCA B1 2017 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.50,00 2.15,2 7 30
36 7 VUOCOLO CAMILLA B1 2017 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.50,00 2.58,5 8 27

100 PINNE MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
41 4 ZOTTOLI PIERPAOLO B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.19,00 1.19,2 1 50
41 3 GUIDA VINCENZO B2 2016 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.23,06 1.19,9 2 46
41 6 CIFRODELLI FRANCESCO B2 2016 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.24,00 1.22,5 3 42
41 5 AVAGLIANO MATTEO B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.21,00 1.23,8 4 39
41 7 CRISCUOLO LUCA B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.27,00 1.30,5 5 36
41 8 DELLA CORTE RICCARDO B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.35,00 1.30,5 5 36
40 1 NIGRO GERARDO B2 2016 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.50,00 1.41,3 6 33
39 4 BRUNO EGIDIO MARIA B2 2016 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.59,90 1.42,6 7 30
40 4 SANTURELLI GAETANO B2 2016 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.37,0 1.46,9 8 27
39 5 TOMMASINI ANTONIO B2 2016 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 2.14,54 1.47,8 9 24
39 1 SIMONE EMMANUEL B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE ST 1.51,5 10 22
40 8 MORRA DOMENICO B2 2016 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.55,00 1.55,7 11 20
41 2 DANIELE EMMANUEL B2 2016 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 1.25,00 ASS

41 1 SIMONE CHRISTIAN B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.33,00 1.30,8 1 50
40 3 TOZZI GIOVANNI B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.40,00 1.32,0 2 46
39 2 ROSSI FRANCESCO B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE ST 1.34,3 3 42
40 6 FERRARA GIUSEPPE B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.43,00 1.36,1 4 39
40 5 PICARDI PAOLO B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.38,00 1.40,2 5 36
40 2 TAMBURRO DOMENICO ANDREA B1 2017 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.50,00 1.43,4 6 33
39 3 CERUNDOLO GIOVANNI B1 2017 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.47,3 7 30
40 7 FENIELLO GABRIELE B1 2017 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.50,00 2.01,0 8 27
39 6 LUONGO CARMINE B1 2017 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE S.T. 2.11,9 9 24

STAFFETTE 4X50 
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
42 3 BRUNO-VERRONE-GUIDA-SABIA B MIX ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X50 PINNE MIX ST 2.49,3 1 50
42 4 GALATEANU-VOLPICELLI-AVAIANO-ZOTTOLI B MIX FUN & FITNESS 4X50 PINNE MIX ST 2.50,7 2 46
42 2 MELILLO R.- CIFRODELLI - NIGRO G.- TUOZZO GRETAB MIX VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X50 PINNE MIX ST 3.05,0 3 42

43 2 RIELLO-MARINO-CICCARINO-SCOTTI B F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X50 PINNE ST 2.42,9 1 50
43 3 PASQUARELLI-MORRETTA-AUTUORI E.-FERULLO B F FUN & FITNESS 4X50 PINNE ST 2.51,1 2 46
43 4 CRISCIITIELLO/ALVINO/VOLPE/BATTISTA B F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 4X50 PINNE ST 2.51,1 2 46
43 5 DI LEO - POLINO - GIOVINE - VUOCOLO B F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X50 PINNE ST 4.00,7 3 42

43 7 CRISCUOLO-PICARDI-DELLACORTE-SIMONE C. B M FUN & FITNESS 4X50 PINNE ST 2.48,4 1 50



ESORDIENTI A
INGRESSO ORE 11.00

50 PINNE FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
46 2 CICCARINO ALESSIA VALENTINA A2 2014 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.31,37 0.28,5 1 50
46 6 AUTUORI VITTORIA A2 2014 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.29,7 2 46
46 3 CIULLI CAROLINA A2 2014 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.29,7 2 46
46 5 NIGRO CARLOTTA A2 2014 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.30,5 3 42
46 1 RIZZO ROSSELLA A2 2014 F POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.32,2 4 39
46 7 ROCCO ALYSSA A2 2014 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.32,20 0.32,2 4 39
44 2 CARUSO MARIA LIBERA A2 2014 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE S.T. 0.34,5 5 36
46 8 CERUNDOLO ELENA A2 2014 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.35,0 0.35,6 6 33
45 3 CARAFA NICOLE A2 2014 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.36,00 0.35,6 6 33
44 4 PARAGANO AURORA A2 2014 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.39,87 0.37,6 7 30
45 8 APUZZO NINA A2 2014 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.39,00 ASS

46 4 DI BIASE GIULIA A1 2015 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.29,90 0.29,8 1 50
45 7 PUGLIESE FEDERICA A1 2015 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.38,0 0.33,9 2 46
45 5 MERULLA ALESSIA A1 2015 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.35,80 0.33,9 2 46
45 4 GORRASI MARTINA A1 2015 F POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.35,00 0.33,9 2 46
45 6 DE ANGELIS GIORGIA A1 2015 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.37,0 0.34,6 3 42
45 1 AMATO MARIA SOLE A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.38,40 0.35,5 4 39
45 2 MUCCIOLO DAMIANA A1 2015 F POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.37,00 0.36,4 5 36
44 6 GAGLIARDI BEATRICE A1 2015 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE S.T. 0.38,7 6 33
44 5 IACUZZO SOFIA A1 2015 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.41,00 0.40,9 7 30
44 3 FESER AURORA A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.44,89 0.40,9 7 30

50 PINNE MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
50 5 CARUCCIO CARMINE A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.31,00 0.30,9 1 50
50 6 DI BIASI ANGELO RAFFAELE A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.31.91 0.31,7 2 46
50 3 DE CILLIS ANGELO A2 2014 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.31,00 0.31,7 2 46
48 5 SALERNO ANNIBALE A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.38,00 0.33,8 3 42
50 1 MERLUCCIO GIUSEPPE A2 2014 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.33,0 0.34,3 4 39
49 7 MARIGLIANO BIAGIO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.36,50 0.35,1 5 36
49 5 FARINA SALVATORE A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.35,1 5 36
49 6 NISTOR ANDREI EMANUEL A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.35,00 0.35,8 6 33
47 5 VIOLENTO LEONARDO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.43,35 0.37,5 7 30
47 3 CICCONE LORENZO A2 2014 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.45,00 0.38,4 8 27
48 3 PESTICCIO FEDERICO A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.39,00 0.39,6 9 24

50 7 DELLI GATTI ANTONIO A1 2015 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.32,80 0.31,3 1 50
50 4 FIERRO GIUSEPPE A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.31,3 1 50
49 4 STELLACCIO ENNIO A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.32,4 2 46
50 2 CONCILIO LUCA A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.32,00 0.33,4 3 42
50 8 RUGGIERO SIMONE A1 2015 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.34,0 0.33,4 3 42
49 3 FERRARA VINCENZO A1 2015 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.35,0 0.35,4 4 39
49 2 SANTURELLI FRANCESCO A1 2015 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.36,3 0.36,2 5 36
48 6 LIBROIA ANTONIO A1 2015 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.39,49 0.36,8 6 33
49 1 RAGUCCI MATTIA A1 2015 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.37,0 0.38,5 7 30
48 4 SCHIAVO SIMONE A1 2015 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.38,0 0.39,2 8 27
48 2 BUCCELLA GIUSEPPE A1 2015 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.40,00 0.39,2 8 27
47 7 RUSSO LEONARDO A1 2015 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.46,44 0.40,2 9 24
47 4 DI PASCALE LEONARDO A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.42,00 0.41,1 10 22
48 7 MARTONE NICHOLAS A1 2015 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.40,40 ASS

50 MONO FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
51 7 FORTUNATO MARTINA A2 2014 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO S.T. 0.32,9 1 50
51 1 LAROCCA GAIA A2 2014 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO S.T. 0.32,9 1 50

51 8 FARAONE SARA A1 2015 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO S.T. 0.33,6 1 50
51 5 PALCERA GIULIA A1 2015 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.35,00 0.35,4 2 46
51 4 CATALANO GIULIA A1 2015 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.35,00 0.37,2 3 42
51 6 CIANFRONE ANNA A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 MONO 0.37,45 0.37,2 3 42
51 2 ROSAMILIA SOFIA A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 MONO 0.40,06 0.39,1 4 39
51 3 MASSA CLELIA BENEDETTA A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 MONO 0.37,15 ASS



50 MONO MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
53 3 D'ANGELO FRANCESCO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 MONO 0.32,87 0.28,6 1 50
52 6 POTENZA GIUSEPPE A2 2014 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO S.T. 0.30,2 2 46
52 7 TORRE NICOLA A2 2014 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO S.T. 0.30,2 2 46
53 4 DI BIASI COSTABILE ANTONIO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 MONO 0.31,89 0.32,0 3 42
53 2 MARSALA NICOLA A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 MONO 0.33,8 0.32,8 4 39
53 7 VAGYLEVYCH DAVIDE A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.34,00 0.33,7 5 36
53 8 VENTRICELLI EMANUELE A2 2014 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.36,10 0.36,9 6 33
53 1 MAIESE LUIGI A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 MONO 0.35,86 0.39,4 7 30
54 8 NISTOR ANDREI EMANUEL A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.39,00 0.40,6 8 27

53 5 CIFRODELLI JACOPO A1 2015 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.32,00 0.32,5 1 50
53 6 CLEMENTE ANDREA A1 2015 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.33,00 0.33,2 2 46
52 4 STELLACCIO ENNIO A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.37,00 0.36,7 3 42
52 5 AVAGLIANO ANTONIO A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.37,00 0.37,2 4 39
52 2 SALVATORE MATTIA A1 2015 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO S.T. 0.37,2 4 39

100 PINNE FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
55 4 AUTUORI VITTORIA A2 2014 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1,10,00 1.08,4 1 50
55 3 RIZZO ROSSELLA A2 2014 F POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 1.20,00 1.10,5 2 46
55 7 CERUNDOLO ELENA A2 2014 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.27,0 1.19,2 3 42
54 1 CARUSO MARIA LIBERA A2 2014 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.22,2 4 39
55 5 CARAFA NICOLE A2 2014 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1,23,00 1.28,9 5 36
54 6 PARAGANO AURORA A2 2014 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.38,05 1.34,6 6 33
54 5 APUZZO NINA A2 2014 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.33,00 ASS

55 8 PUGLIESE FEDERICA A1 2015 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.28,0 1.19,0 1 50
55 6 PALCERA GIULIA A1 2015 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.21,0 1.19,4 2 46
55 1 DE ANGELIS GIORGIA A1 2015 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.28,0 1.20,9 3 42
54 4 MUCCIOLO DAMIANA A1 2015 F POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 1.28,00 1.21,3 4 39
55 2 GORRASI MARTINA A1 2015 F POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 1.25,00 1.22,4 5 36
54 7 GAGLIARDI BEATRICE A1 2015 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.28,2 6 33
54 3 IACUZZO SOFIA A1 2015 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.37,00 1.34,6 7 30
54 2 FESER AURORA A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.48,59 1.42,4 8 27

100 PINNE MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
59 4 CARUCCIO CARMINE A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.08,00 1.09,5 1 50
59 2 MERLUCCIO GIUSEPPE A2 2014 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.15,0 1.14,4 2 46
59 7 LAMBERTI FRANCESCO A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.15,00 1.14,4 2 46
59 3 DE CILLIS ANGELO A2 2014 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.12,00 1.14,4 2 46
56 2 SALERNO ANNIBALE A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE ST 1.18,8 3 42
56 6 VAGYLEVYCH DAVIDE A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE ST 1.19,2 4 39
57 2 VIOLENTO LEONARDO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.39,87 1.24,0 5 36
57 6 MIGLINO FRANCESCO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.39,27 1.26,6 6 33
58 6 VENTRICELLI EMANUELE A2 2014 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.23,00 1.27,3 7 30
57 3 PESTICCIO FEDERICO A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.34,00 1.30,3 8 27
56 4 CICCONE LORENZO A2 2014 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.46,00 1.31,2 9 24

58 2 FARINA SALVATORE A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.24,00 SQ

59 5 FIERRO GIUSEPPE A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.12,00 1.13,6 1 50
59 8 DELLI GATTI ANTONIO A1 2015 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 100 PINNE 1.15,00 1.14,7 2 46
59 6 CONCILIO LUCA A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.14,00 1.14,7 2 46
59 1 CIFRODELLI JACOPO A1 2015 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.15,00 1.17,8 3 42
58 4 CLEMENTE ANDREA A1 2015 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.16,00 1.19,8 4 39
58 3 FERRARA VINCENZO A1 2015 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.23,0 1.22,6 5 36
56 5 SCHIAVO SIMONE A1 2015 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.26,4 6 33
58 7 RAGUCCI MATTIA A1 2015 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.25,0 1.27,3 7 30
57 4 CLEMENTE VINCENZO A1 2015 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.30,00 1.27,3 7 27
58 1 SANTURELLI FRANCESCO A1 2015 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.26,0 1.31,2 8 27
57 7 RUSSO LEONARDO A1 2015 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.45,83 1.33,4 9 24
57 5 BUCCELLA GIUSEPPE A1 2015 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 1.33,00 1.34,8 10 22
56 3 DI PASCALE LEONARDO A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE ST 1.37,4 11 20

58 5 RUGGIERO SIMONE A1 2015 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.18,0 SQ



200 PINNE FEMMINE
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
61 3 CICCARINO ALESSIA VALENTINA A2 2014 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.35,22 2.20,1 1 50
60 6 FORTUNATO MARTINA A2 2014 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.33,7 2 46
61 4 NIGRO CARLOTTA A2 2014 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.09,00 2.34,7 3 42
61 6 CIULLI CAROLINA A2 2014 F FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.40,00 2.37,7 4 39
60 2 LAROCCA GAIA A2 2014 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.46,8 5 36
60 5 ROCCO ALYSSA A2 2014 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.47,9 6 33

60 4 DI BIASE GIULIA A1 2015 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.35,9 1 50
60 7 FARAONE SARA A1 2015 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.44,7 2 46
61 7 CIANFRONE ANNA A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.49,91 2.55,7 3 42
61 5 CATALANO GIULIA A1 2015 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.33,00 3.02,5 4 39
60 3 MERULLA ALESSIA A1 2015 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 3.04,2 5 36
61 8 ROSAMILIA SOFIA A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 3.24,62 3.05,0 6 33
61 1 AMATO MARIA SOLE A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 3.09,03 3.10,0 7 30

61 2 MASSA CLELIA BENEDETTA A1 2015 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.49,00 ASS

200 PINNE MASCHI
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
63 5 MARSALA NICOLA A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.34,51 2.29,6 1 50
63 4 D'ANGELO FRANCESCO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.29,90 2.31,0 2 46
63 6 MAIESE LUIGI A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.39,10 2.34,7 3 42
62 2 POTENZA GIUSEPPE A2 2014 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.35,6 4 39
63 2 DI BIASI ANGELO RAFFAELE A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.39,90 2.37,7 5 36
63 1 DI BIASI COSTABILE ANTONIO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.47,68 2.39,2 6 33
62 1 TORRE NICOLA A2 2014 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE S.T. 2.40,4 7 30
63 7 LAMBERTI FRANCESCO A2 2014 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.45,00 2.44,1 8 27
62 6 MIGLINO FRANCESCO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 4.06,75 3.07,8 9 24
62 4 MARIGLIANO BIAGIO A2 2014 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.55,71 3.10,7 10 22

63 8 AVAGLIANO ANTONIO A1 2015 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.50,00 2.54,7 1 50
62 7 SALVATORE MATTIA A1 2015 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.58,4 2 46
62 3 LIBROIA ANTONIO A1 2015 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 3.34,65 3.14,9 3 42

62 5 MARTONE NICHOLAS A1 2015 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 3.19,72 ASS
63 3 CLEMENTE VINCENZO A1 2015 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.36,00 ASS

STAFFETTE 4X50
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
64 4 FIERRO-CARUCCIO-CONCILIO-STELLACCIO A M FUN & FITNESS 4X50 PINNE ST 2.10,7 1 50
64 2 MIGLINO-MAIESE-DIBIASI A.R-MARSALA A M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X50 PINNE ST 2.13,8 2 46
64 3 DE CILLIS- CICCONE - CLEMENTE- VENTRICELLI A M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X50 PINNE ST 2.28,3 3 42
64 1 FERRARA/SANTURELLI/RAGUCCI/RUGGIERO A M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 4X50 PINNE ST 2.32,8 4 39

64 7 MERULLA-ROCCO-FARAONE-DIBIASE A F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 4X50 PINNE ST 2.13,3 1 50
64 6 AUTUORI V.-IACUZZO-CARAFA-CIULLI A F FUN & FITNESS 4X50 PINNE ST 2.18,8 2 46
64 8 FESER-PARAGANO-AMATO-ROSAMILA A F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X50 PINNE ST 2.35,8 3 42

65 3 DIBIASI C-CIANFRONE-DANGELO F-CICCARINO AV A MIX ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X50 MONO ST 2.09,8 1 50
65 5 SALVATORE-LAROCCA-POTENZA-FORTUNATO A MIX HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 4X50 MONO ST 2.12,3 2 46
65 4 TORRE - NIGRO- CIFRODELLI - PALCERA A MIX VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X50 MONO ST 2.13,8 3 42



SESSIONE POMERIDIANA
INGRESSO ORE 14.10

CAT1-JUNIOR-SENIOR
PROVE A TEMPO

CAT 1 - JUNIOR - SENIOR
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.LIM T.GARAPOS
66 2 DI TALIA ANDREA JUN 2007 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.24,00 0.27,50
66 3 LO PRIORE MARIAFRANCESCA JUN 2006 F ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.27,00 0.27,00
66 4 FERRARA MARTINA CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 100 MONO 1.03,00 1.04,50
66 5 PACELLI SOPHIA CAT 2 2011 F FUN & FITNESS 100 MONO 0.58,50 0.58,40
66 6 ZOTTOLI SARAH CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 100 MONO 1.03,00 1.02,80
66 7 FATTORUSSO ALICE CAT 2 2011 F FUN & FITNESS 100 MONO 0.58,50 0.58,20

67 1 CAPPUCCIO KRISTIAN CAT 1 2012 M ASD SPARTA 200 PINNE 2.19,00 2.06,2
67 2 MANIA ALESSANDRO CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.19,00 2.31,0
67 3 VASSALLO LUIGI CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 200 PINNE 2.19,00 2.32,2
67 5 THOMAS AURORA STEFANIA CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 200 MONO 2.20,00 2.16.8
67 6 ORICCHIO ADRIANA FRANCESCA CAT 1 2013 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 MONO 2.20,00 2.15,3
67 7 SCOTTI TERESA CAT 1 2013 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 MONO 2.20,00 2.15,1
67 8 FOGLIA UMBERTO CAT 2 2011 M FUN & FITNESS 200 MONO 2.07,00 2.06,2

68 2 MARUGGI MARTINA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 5.00,00 5.19,7
68 3 RUSSO SOFIA ALESSANDRA CAT 1 2013 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 5.00,00 5.22,7
68 4 SANSONE MICHELE CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 5.00,00 5.17,6
68 5 SALERA CARMEN CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 5.00,00 5.13,1
68 6 DI BIASE MATTEO CAT 1 2013 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 4.55,00 6.25,6
68 7 CASSINO ANTONELLA JUN 2007 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 4.34,00 4.33,20

50 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 1 0.28,60
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
73 6 RUGGIERO TIFFANY CAT 1 2012 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.29,0 0.25,70 1 50
74 4 POTENZA ANNA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.26,00 0.26,20 2 46
74 3 CLEMENTE SARA CAT 1 2012 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.27,00 0.26,50 3 42
74 2 PACELLI ANGELA MARIA CAT 1 2012 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.27,80 0.27,30 4 39
69 2 PIGNATELLI VIOLA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.40,00 0.27,50 5 36
74 5 SALERA CARMEN CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.27,00 0.28,20 6 33
73 2 VAJRO GIULIA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.29,00 0.28,30 7 30
72 4 GAMMAROTA SARA CAT 1 2012 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.29,60 0.28,40 8 27
74 7 LAROCCA GIULIA PIA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.28,00 0.28,40 8 27
73 8 VALORA IRENE CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.29,3 0.28,50 9 24
70 1 AMENDOLA ROBERTA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.35,00 0.28,60 10 22
73 5 ZOTTOLI SARAH CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.28,90 0.30,00 11 20
70 2 PICCIRILLO ANGELICA CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.33,4 0.30,10 12 18
74 1 FERRARA MARTINA CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.28,00 0.30,30 13 16
72 5 BASSO SARA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.29,80 0.30,40 14 14
71 6 IANNUZZELLA GIULIA CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.31,57 0.30,60 15 12
72 3 SPIOTTA DILETTA CAT 1 2012 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.31,50 16 10
70 7 IENNACO VERONICA CAT 1 2012 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.34,0 0.31,80 17 8
71 7 MARUGGI MARTINA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.32,00 0.32,10 18 7
70 5 RANAUDO EMILY CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.32,8 0.32,80 19 6
73 7 THOMAS AURORA STEFANIA CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.29,00 0.33,60 20 5
69 7 GUERRA FABIANA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.41,00 0.35,30 21 4
69 1 MERLUCCIO GIULIA CAT 1 2012 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE S.T. 0.39,00 22 3

70 4 VOLLARO BARBATO MATILDE CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.32,2 ASS
72 1 DE ANGELIS GIULIA CAT 1 2012 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.31,0 SQ

74 8 RUOCCO AURORA CAT 1 2013 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.28,59 0.28,20 1 50
73 4 CLEMENTE FEDERICA CAT 1 2013 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.28,60 0.28,60 2 46
72 6 ORICCHIO ADRIANA FRANCESCA CAT 1 2013 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.30,2 0.29,40 3 42
73 1 GRIECO ELISA CAT 1 2013 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.29,00 0.29,70 4 39
72 8 VAJRO SABRINA CAT 1 2013 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.31,00 0.29,90 5 36
72 2 SCOTTI TERESA CAT 1 2013 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.30,55 0.29,90 5 36
73 3 LUDOVICA CARBONE CAT 1 2013 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.29,0 0.29,90 5 36
71 1 FRANCAVILLA MATILDE CAT 1 2013 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.32,00 0.30,40 6 33



69 5 POSITANO ANTONIA CAT 1 2013 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.37,0 0.31,10 7 30
71 3 CHAVEZ LUDOVICA CAT 1 2013 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.31,00 0.31,10 7 30
72 7 RUSSO SOFIA ALESSANDRA CAT 1 2013 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.30,70 0.31,10 7 30
71 4 MASTANTUONI GAIA CAT 1 2013 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.31,0 0.31,70 8 27
70 3 IANNICIELLO TERESA CAT 1 2013 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.33,0 0.31,80 9 24
69 4 D'ANGELO CHIARA CAT 1 2013 F POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.36,00 0.31,90 10 22
70 6 CAPUTO ALESSIA CAT 1 2013 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.33,0 0.32,50 11 20
69 6 SICA GINEVRA CAT 1 2013 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.39,0 0.36,4 12 18
69 3 GAGLIARDI MICHELA CAT 1 2013 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.37,70 0.36,70 13 16

71 2 PALUMBO IRENE CAT 1 2013 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.31,60 ASS

50 PINNE FEMMINE JUNIOR 0.27,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
76 4 POLITO SILVANA JUN 2006 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.24,0 0.24,1 1 50
76 2 VERRONE MARIA JUN 2007 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.27,0 0.26,1 2 46
76 6 MELCHIONDA SOFIA JUN 2006 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.26,10 0.26,6 3 42
76 3 CASSINO ANTONELLA JUN 2007 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.26,00 0.26,90 4 39
76 7 GINEFRA ALESSANDRA IDA JUN 2007 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.27,00 0.27,00 5 36
76 5 GIANNATTIEMPO ALESSIA JUN 2006 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.25,00 0.28,7 6 33
76 1 LOMBARDI ADELE JUN 2007 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.29,50 0.29,1 7 30
75 2 BOSCO MARTINA JUN 2007 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.31,00 0.30,8 8 27
75 3 RINALDI CATHERINE JUN 2007 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.30,90 0.31,8 9 24

50 PINNE FEMMINE SENIOR 0.27,0
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
75 4 BASILE MARIASSUNTA SEN 2005 F ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.28,6 0.28,5 1 50
75 5 PETRUZZELLIS MARTINA SEN 2004 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE S.T. 0.28,7 2 46

50 PINNE MASCHI CAT 1 0.28,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
81 4 CAPPUCCIO KRISTIAN CAT 1 2012 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.23,6 0.23,80 1 50
81 5 GUIDA DOMENICO CAT 1 2012 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.25,0 0.24,20 2 46
81 3 PASCUCCI FRANCESCO CAT 1 2012 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.26,0 0.25,80 3 42
81 6 MASTROGIACOMO LUIGI MARIA CAT 1 2012 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.26,1 0.26,00 4 39
81 1 MAZZEO NATHAN CAT 1 2012 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.28,00 0.26,80 5 36
80 3 RINALDI UMBERTO CAT 1 2012 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.29,00 0.29,2 6 33
80 2 SANSONE MICHELE CAT 1 2012 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.29,90 0.30,1 7 30
80 5 PERROTTA JACOPO CAT 1 2012 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.29,0 0.30,1 7 30
78 4 PINTO GIOELE CAT 1 2012 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.35,90 0.30,3 8 27
78 5 RUGGIERO CARMINE CAT 1 2012 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.36,0 0.30,7 9 24
78 6 AMANTEA ADRIANO CAT 1 2012 M R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.36,00 0.31,0 10 22
77 2 SIMONIELLO ALESSANDRO CAT 1 2012 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE S.T. 0.34,90 11 20
77 5 LO RUSSO ALESSANDRO CAT 1 2012 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.39,0 0.35,60 12 18

81 2 ZANARDINO CRISTIAN CAT 1 2013 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.26,10 0.25,40 1 50
81 7 DI LIONE MATTEO CAT 1 2013 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.27,00 0.27,30 2 46
79 5 SOLE COSTANTINO CAT 1 2013 M R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.33,00 0.27,70 3 42
81 8 VASSALLO LUIGI CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.28,00 0.28,00 4 39
80 4 GRIECO TOMMASO CAT 1 2013 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.28,00 0.29,4 5 36
80 1 DELLA TORRE ANDREA CAT 1 2013 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.30,07 0.30,5 6 33
79 4 CHIUMIENTO THOMAS CAT 1 2013 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.30,5 0.30,8 7 30
80 8 PICCIRILLO COSTABILE CAT 1 2013 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.30,2 0.31,1 8 27
80 7 MANIA ALESSANDRO CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.31,2 9 14
79 7 CERRATO MASSIMO CAT 1 2013 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.35,0 0.32,8 10 22
79 3 FUSCO VITTORIO CAT 1 2013 M R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.33,00 11 20
80 6 DI BIASE MATTEO CAT 1 2013 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.29,60 0.33,2 12 18
77 4 POSITANO FRANCESCO CAT 1 2013 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.38,0 0.34,10 13 16
78 7 SANSONE COSIMO CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.37,00 0.35,0 14 14
78 3 SANSIVIERI GIOVANNI CAT 1 2013 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.36,00 0.35,1 15 12
79 2 SEVERINO LUCA CAT 1 2013 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.34,6 0.35,3 16 10
79 6 DELLA CORTE LICENZO CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.34,00 0.35,8 17 8
77 6 ABBONDANDOLO GERARDO CAT 1 2013 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE S.T. 0.40,90 18 2
78 2 SCHIAVO MICHELE CAT 1 2013 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.37,0 0.41,8 19 6

77 3 RUSSO ALEXANDER CAT 1 2012 M R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.39,00 ASS



79 1 PELOSI PASQUALE CAT 1 2012 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.35,0 ASS

50 PINNE MASCHI JUNIOR 0.24,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
82 7 BARONE PIETRO JUN 2007 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.21,00 0.21,80 1 50
82 8 POLLICE FRANCESCO JUN 2007 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.23,0 0.23,3 2 46

50 PINNE MASCHI SENIOR 0.24,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
82 4 SENA MICHELE SEN 1998 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.20,5 0.20,60 1 50
82 5 MONACO NICOLA SEN 1996 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.21,0 0.21,80 2 46
82 6 GRIECO GIOVANNI SEN 2005 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.22,80 0.22,40 3 42

50 MONO FEMMINE CAT 1 0.28,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
83 5 SARLI GIUSY ANNUNZIATA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO 0.24,90 0.24,5 1 50
83 6 FERRARA MARTINA CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.26,50 0.28,8 2 46
83 8 THOMAS AURORA STEFANIA CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.27,00 0.28,8 2 46
83 7 ZOTTOLI SARAH CAT 1 2012 F FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.27,00 0.29,3 3 42

50 MONO FEMMINE JUNIOR 0.25,40
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
83 2 TRILLO PAOLA JUN 2006 F ASD SPARTA 50 MONO 0.25,40 0.26,50 1 50
83 3 VOLPE ALESSIA JUN 2007 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.25,20 0.26,60 2 46
83 4 LO PRIORE MARIAFRANCESCA JUN 2006 F ASD SPARTA 50 MONO 0.27,00 0.31,90 3 42

50 MONO FEMMINE SENIOR 0.25,40
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS

50 MONO MASCHI CAT 1 0.27,50
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
82 3 FARAONE EMANUELE CAT 1 2012 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO 0.28,00 0.26,30 1 50

82 2 SALVATORE WALTER CAT 1 2013 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO S.T. 0.31,10 1 50

50 MONO MASCHI JUNIOR 0.22,50
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
82 1 DI TALIA ANDREA JUN 2007 M ASD SPARTA 50 MONO 0.24,00 0.26,10 1 50

50 MONO MASCHI SENIOR 0.22,50
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS

100 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 1 1.03,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
87 5 RUGGIERO TIFFANY CAT 1 2012 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 1.02,0 0.56,6 1 50
87 4 CLEMENTE SARA CAT 1 2012 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.01,40 0.59,0 2 46
87 7 VAJRO GIULIA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.04,90 1.02.90 3 42
84 1 PULINI NICOLE CAT1 2012 F SPORT PROJET 100 PINNE ST 1.03,0 4 39
84 4 PIGNATELLI VIOLA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.25,00 1.04,5 5 36
87 1 VALORA IRENE CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.05,6 1.04,7 6 33
86 6 AMENDOLA ROBERTA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.08,80 1.06,0 7 30
86 5 GAMMAROTA SARA CAT 1 2012 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.08,10 1.06,5 8 27
86 1 SPIOTTA DILETTA CAT 1 2012 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.12,00 1.08,8 9 24



86 7 DE ANGELIS GIULIA CAT 1 2012 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.10,0 1.08,8 9 24
87 8 BASSO SARA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.07,20 1.10,0 10 22
84 7 PICCIRILLO ANGELICA CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE S.T. 1.12,3 11 20
85 1 POSITANO ANTONIA CAT 1 2012 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 1.25,0 1.13,4 12 18
85 3 IENNACO VERONICA CAT 1 2012 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.16,00 1.14,8 13 16
84 3 GUERRA FABIANA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.35,00 1.21,5 14 14
84 2 MERLUCCIO GIULIA CAT 1 2012 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.26,7 15 12

84 6 PIGNATELLI VIOLA CAT 1 2012 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.50,70 ASS

87 6 RUOCCO AURORA CAT 1 2013 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.02,2 1.04,4 1 50
86 3 CLEMENTE FEDERICA CAT 1 2013 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.08,50 1.05,4 2 46
87 3 GRIECO ELISA CAT 1 2013 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.02,00 1.05,4 2 46
86 2 VAJRO SABRINA CAT 1 2013 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.09,00 1.08,5 3 42
85 2 LUDOVICA CARBONE CAT 1 2013 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.19,0 1.10,7 4 39
85 4 MASTANTUONI GAIA CAT 1 2013 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.14,0 1.11,0 5 36
87 2 CHAVEZ LUDOVICA CAT 1 2013 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.04,00 1.11,4 6 33
85 6 FRANCAVILLA MATILDE CAT 1 2013 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.16,60 1.12,9 7 30
85 5 IANNICIELLO TERESA CAT 1 2013 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.15,0 1.13,5 8 27
85 7 D'ANGELO CHIARA CAT 1 2013 F POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 1.20,00 1.15,8 9 24
84 5 SICA GINEVRA CAT 1 2013 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.28,0 1.27,9 10 22

86 8 PALUMBO IRENE CAT 1 2013 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.13,90 ASS

100 PINNE FEMMINE JUNIOR 0.59,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
89 7 VERRONE MARIA JUN 2007 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.59,0 0.57,3 1 50
89 3 VOLPE ALESSIA JUN 2007 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.56,0 0.58,6 2 46
89 2 MELCHIONDA SOFIA JUN 2006 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 0.58,20 0.58,8 3 42
89 4 TRILLO PAOLA JUN 2006 F ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 0.55,00 0.59,0 4 39
88 4 GINEFRA ALESSANDRA IDA JUN 2007 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 100 PINNE 1.00,00 1.01,7 5 36
89 6 GIANNATTIEMPO ALESSIA JUN 2006 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.57,00 1.04,8 6 33
89 5 LO PRIORE MARIAFRANCESCA JUN 2006 F ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 0.55,00 1.05,6 7 30
88 2 BOSCO MARTINA JUN 2007 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.20,00 1.06,9 8 27
88 3 GORRERA ALESSIA JUN 2007 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 100 PINNE 1.09,8 1.07,1 9 24

100 PINNE FEMMINE SENIOR 0.59,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
88 5 BASILE MARIASSUNTA SEN 2005 F ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 1.03,5 1.03,8 1 50

100 PINNE MASCHI CAT 1 1.02,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
93 4 CAPPUCCIO KRISTIAN CAT 1 2012 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 0.54,2 0.54,1 1 50
93 5 PASCUCCI FRANCESCO CAT 1 2012 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 0.57,0 0.56,6 2 46
93 3 MAZZEO NATHAN CAT 1 2012 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 0.59,00 0.59,2 3 42
92 4 RINALDI UMBERTO CAT 1 2012 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.06,70 1.04,4 4 39
92 1 AMANTEA ADRIANO CAT 1 2012 M R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.18,00 1.08,1 5 36
92 5 PERROTTA JACOPO CAT 1 2012 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.11,0 1.08,4 6 33
92 8 RUGGIERO CARMINE CAT 1 2012 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.19,0 1.13,2 7 30
90 8 SIMONIELLO ALESSANDRO CAT 1 2012 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.20,3 8 27
91 6 LO RUSSO ALESSANDRO CAT 1 2012 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.28,0 1.20,4 9 24
91 4 RUSSO ALEXANDER CAT 1 2012 M R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.20,00 ASS
92 3 PELOSI PASQUALE CAT 1 2012 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.15,0 ASS

93 6 ZANARDINO CRISTIAN CAT 1 2013 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.00,70 0.57,1 1 50
93 2 SOLE COSTANTINO CAT 1 2013 M R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.04,90 1.04,0 2 46
93 7 MANIA ALESSANDRO CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.05,00 1.09,9 3 42
93 1 VASSALLO LUIGI CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.06,00 1.10,5 4 39
92 2 FUSCO VITTORIO CAT 1 2013 M R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.18,00 1.12,6 5 36
92 6 CERRATO MASSIMO CAT 1 2013 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.16,00 1.15,0 6 33
91 2 SANSIVIERI GIOVANNI CAT 1 2013 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 1.30,00 1.17,3 7 30
92 7 DELLA CORTE LICENZO CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.18,00 1.22,2 8 27
91 3 POSITANO FRANCESCO CAT 1 2013 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 1.27,0 1.25,3 9 24
91 5 SANSONE COSIMO CAT 1 2013 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.25,00 1.25,7 10 22
91 7 SCHIAVO MICHELE CAT 1 2013 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.27,1 11 20
90 7 ABBONDANDOLO GERARDO CAT 1 2013 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.37,7 12 18



100 PINNE MASCHI JUNIOR 0.53,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
90 1 BARONE PIETRO JUN 2007 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.47,00 0.48,9 1 50
90 2 POLLICE FRANCESCO JUN 2007 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.50,0 0.52,9 2 46
90 3 DI TALIA  ANDREA JUN 2007 M ASD SPARTA 100 PINNE 0.53,00 1.05,0 3 42

100 PINNE MASCHI SENIOR 0.53,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
90 4 SENA MICHELE SEN 1998 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.46,0 0.47,6 1 50
90 5 MONACO NICOLA SEN 1996 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.47,0 0.48,9 2 46
90 6 GRIECO GIOVANNI SEN 2005 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 100 PINNE 0.49,22 0.50,4 3 42

200 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 1 2.21,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
95 4 POTENZA ANNA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.08,00 2.07,2 1 50
95 6 SARLI GIUSY ANNUNZIATA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.20,00 2.07,2 1 50
95 5 PACELLI ANGELA MARIA CAT 1 2012 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.12,00 2.11,7 2 46
95 2 LUDOVICO FATIMA CAT 1 2012 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 2.21,00 2.20,0 3 42
94 8 PULINI NICOLE CAT1 2012 F SPORT PROJET 200 PINNE ST 2.20,9 4 39
95 7 LAROCCA GIULIA PIA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.22,00 2.24,4 5 36
94 5 SALERA CARMEN CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.25,1 6 33
95 1 MARUGGI MARTINA CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.28,00 2.30,8 7 27
94 7 IANNUZZELLA GIULIA CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE S.T. 2.46,4 8 27
94 4 RANAUDO EMILY CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE S.T. 2.46,8 9 24
95 8 VOLLARO BARBATO MATILDE CAT 1 2012 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE S.T. ASS
95 3 LAURO BIANCA CAT 1 2012 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 2.19,00 ASS

94 2 RUSSO SOFIA ALESSANDRA CAT 1 2013 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.37,9 1 50
94 1 CAPUTO ALESSIA CAT 1 2013 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE S.T. 2.40.8 2 46
94 3 GAGLIARDI MICHELA CAT 1 2013 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 3.18,6 3 42

200 PINNE FEMMINE JUNIOR 2.09,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
96 4 POLITO SILVANA JUN 2006 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 200 PINNE 1.56,0 1.58,6 1 50
96 5 CASSINO ANTONELLA JUN 2007 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.10,00 2.10,6 2 46
96 2 LOMBARDI ADELE JUN 2007 F APHROS SWIM 200 PINNE S.T. 2.28,7 3 42
96 6 RINALDI CATHERINE JUN 2007 F APHROS SWIM 200 PINNE S.T. 2.32,1 4 39
96 7 GORRERA ALESSIA JUN 2007 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE S.T. 2.36,4 5 36

200 PINNE FEMMINE SENIOR 2.09,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
96 1 PETRUZZELLIS MARTINA SEN 2004 F APHROS SWIM 200 PINNE S.T. 2.27,6 1 50

200 PINNE MASCHI CAT 1 2.19,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
98 3 GUIDA DOMENICO CAT 1 2012 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.17,4 2.04,7 1 50
98 2 MASTROGIACOMO LUIGI MARIA CAT 1 2012 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.30,9 2.12,8 2 46
98 6 FARAONE EMANUELE CAT 1 2012 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.18,00 2.14,1 3 42
97 7 SANSONE MICHELE CAT 1 2012 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.32,3 4 39
97 4 PINTO GIOELE CAT 1 2012 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.40,6 5 36

98 4 DI LIONE MATTEO CAT 1 2013 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.10,0 2.17,2 1 50
98 5 GRIECO TOMMASO CAT 1 2013 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.10,0 2.24,0 2 46
98 7 PICCIRILLO COSTABILE CAT 1 2013 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.38,26 2.34,6 3 42
97 3 SALVATORE WALTER CAT 1 2013 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.37,2 4 39
98 1 DELLA TORRE ANDREA CAT 1 2013 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.49,4 2.37,8 5 36
98 8 CHIUMIENTO THOMAS CAT 1 2013 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.59,15 2.38,4 6 33
97 5 DI BIASE MATTEO CAT 1 2013 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.58,6 7 30
97 6 SEVERINO LUCA CAT 1 2013 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE S.T. 3.04,7 8 27



200 PINNE MASCHI JUNIOR 1.59,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
97 2 DE CARLUCCIO PIETRO JUN 2007 M ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 1.47,00 1.47,5 1 50

200 PINNE MASCHI SENIOR 1.59,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
97 1 TIRONE VITTORIO SEN 2005 M ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 1.46,00 1.47,7 1 50

STEFFETTE 4X100
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
100 2 PERROTTA/GIOIA/CRISCITIELLORUGGIERO 1 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 4X100 PINNE ST 4.31,4 1 50
100 4 SALVATORE-DIBIASE-SANSONE-FARAONE 1 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 4X100 PINNE ST 4.40,8 2 46
100 1 DELLA TORRE-SEVERINO-CHIUMIENTO-PICCIRILLO1 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X100 PINNE ST 4.56,7 3 42
100 3 MANIA -  DELLA CORTE- SANSONE – VASSALLO L. 1 M FUN & FITNESS 4X100 PINNE 4.30,00 5.08,4 4 39

99 7 MARUGGI-LAROCCA-SARLI-POTENZA 1 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 4X100 PINNE ST 4.13,6 1 50
99 2 RUOCCO(1)-VALORA(1)-SCOTTI(1)-ORICCHIO(1) 1 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X100 PINNE ST 4.20,9 2 46
99 3 CLEMENTE - GAMMAROTA -FRANCAVILLA-CLEMENTE1 F APHROS SWIM 4X100 PINNE ST 4.26,0 3 42
99 6 MASTANTUONI/PERFETTO/DE ANGELIS/CRISCITIELLO1 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 4X100 PINNE ST 4.41,4 4 39
99 4 IENNACO-CHAVEZ- SPIOTTA -SICA 1 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X100 PINNE ST 5.09,4 5 36

101 2 POLITO-PELLGRINO-BASTA-VERRONE J F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 4X100 PINNE ST 3.52,9 1 50
101 4 LORUSSO-CASSINO- GINEFRA- LORUSSO J F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 4X100 PINNE ST 3.59,7 2 46
101 1 VOLPE - GIANNATTIEMPO - PIGNATA- CRUOGLIO J F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X100 PINNE ST 4.10,7 3 42
101 3 MURANO - MELCHIONDA - RINALDI - LOMBARDI J F APHROS SWIM 4X100 PINNE ST 4.30,2 4 39

101 7 PIGNATA A.-BARONE- - PIGNATA G- ROSSI J M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X100 PINNE ST 3.15,3 1 50
101 6 PINTO - CERBINO  -GRIECO-POTENZA J M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 4X100 PINNE ST 3.58,4 2 42

101 8 SENA-CICATIELLO-POLLICE-MONACO SEN M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 4X100 PINNE ST 3.18,5 1 50

INGRESSO ORE 16.15

CAT 2 - CAT 3
PROVE A TEMPO
CATEGORIA 2 - 3

BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.LIM T.GARA
102 2 CRUOGLIO CHIARA CAT 3 2008 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 APNEA 0.24,70 0.24,3
102 3 CREDENZA GIUSEPPINA CAT 3 2008 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 APNEA 0.24,70 0.21,7
102 4 FATTORUSSO ALICE CAT 2 2011 F FUN & FITNESS 50 APNEA 0.25,80 0.23,9
102 6 FOGLIA UMBERTO CAT 2 2011 M FUN & FITNESS 50 APNEA 0.24,20 0.25,1
102 7 FOGLIA MARCO CAT 2 2011 M FUN & FITNESS 50 APNEA 0.24,20 0.25,4

103 2 LULLO SERENA CAT 2 2011 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 MONO 0.58,50 1.00,0
103 3 DI PIERRO TIZIANA CAT 2 2011 F ASD SPARTA 100 MONO 0.58,50 1.02,4
103 5 ROSSETTI GIOVANNI CAT 3 2008 M ASD SPARTA 100 MONO 0.52,50 0.45,0
103 6 SANTANGELO MIRIAM CAT 2 2011 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 MONO 2.11,00 2.00,8
103 7 VIKTORIA VAGYLEVYCH CAT 3 2009 F FUN & FITNESS 200 MONO 2.04,20 2.09,3
103 8 PIGNATA MARIA FRANCESCA CAT 3 2008 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 MONO 2.04,20 2.08,5

104 1 CREDENZA GIUSEPPINA CAT 3 2008 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 MONO 0.56,70 0.53,60
104 2 FIMIANI MARIA CARMELA CAT 3 2009 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 400 PINNE 4.43,00 4.28,4
104 3 RUSSO ILARIA CAT 3 2008 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 400 PINNE 4.43,00 4.35,2
104 4 FLAMMIA MARCO CAT 3 2009 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 400 PINNE 4.30,00 4.12,4
104 5 APPELLA ANTONIO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 4.48,00 4.45,4
104 6 BRACA MATTEO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 4.48,00 5.03,2
104 7 DI BIASE ROSARIO CAT 2 2010 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 4.48,00 ASS
104 8 FARRIS FRANCESCO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 400 PINNE 4.48,00 4.39,4

50 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 2 0.28,00



BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
107 5 MENDUTO ANNACHIARA CAT 2 2010 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.26,0 0.25,7 1 50
107 4 SALERNO FEDERICA CAT 2 2010 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.26,0 0.25,7 1 50
106 4 DI BENEDETTO GIULIA CAT 2 2010 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.27,5 0.26,1 2 46
107 2 GORRERA MARTINA STELLA CAT 2 2011 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.26,8 0.27,0 3 42
107 7 SANTANGELO MIRIAM CAT 2 2011 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.27,0 0.27,4 4 39
106 5 DI COSTANZO GRETA CAT 2 2010 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.27,71 0.27,4 4 39
106 3 DE SANTIS FRANCESCA CAT 2 2011 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.29,00 0.27,8 5 36
107 8 ASTONE ALYSSA CAT 2 2010 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.27,2 0.27,9 6 33
107 6 ELIA VITTORIA CAT 2 2010 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.26,6 0.27,9 6 33
107 3 LORUSSO CLELIA CAT 2 2010 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.26,50 0.27,9 6 33
106 6 LIBERTI ANGELA CAT 2 2011 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.29,00 0.29,0 7 30
106 2 RINALDI ILARIA CAT 2 2010 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.30,10 0.30,0 8 27
107 1 SANTARSIERO FLAVIA CAT 2 2010 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.27,00 0.30,2 9 24
106 1 STEFANELLI ELISA CAT 2 2011 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.31,0 0.30,6 10 22
105 5 FIORILLO FELISIA CAT 2 2010 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE S.T. 0.30,7 11 20
105 6 ARGENTIERI ASIA CAT 2 2010 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE S.T. 0.31,1 12 18
106 7 PERFETTO GIADA CAT 2 2011 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.31,0 0.31,6 13 16
105 4 CRISCITIELLO ANGELICA CAT 2 2011 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.35,0 0.32,0 14 14
105 3 VERDEROSA ANNA CAT 2 2011 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE S.T. 0.33,7 15 12

50 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 3 0.27,50
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
109 4 LORUSSO AURORA CAT 3 2008 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.25,50 0.25,7 1 50
108 3 SERAFINO MARIA CAT 3 2008 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 50 PINNE S.T. 0.26,5 2 46
109 3 IACCARINO ILARIA CAT 3 2008 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.27,40 0.27,2 3 42
109 1 EPIFANIA MARTINA CAT 3 2008 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.30,00 0.27,5 4 39
109 7 FIORILLO BENEDETTA CAT 3 2009 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.30,0 0.28,3 5 36
109 6 PELLEGRINO GIORGIA CAT 3 2008 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.28,0 0.28,9 6 33
109 2 SANTORELLI IULIA CAT 3 2008 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.29.00 0.29,3 7 30
109 8 CARAFA SERENA CAT 3 2008 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.31,00 0.30,4 8 27
108 6 MURANO MELISSA CAT 3 2008 F APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE S.T. 0.30,8 9 24
108 5 MORRA CLARISSA CAT 3 2009 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.33,0 0.31,3 10 22
108 4 RISOLI GIULIA MARIA CAT 3 2009 F R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.32,00 0.32,3 11 20
109 5 BASTA FRANCESCA CAT 3 2008 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.27,0 SQ

50 PINNE MASCHI CAT 2 0.27,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
113 3 DINIELLI FILIPPO CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.23,0 0.22,4 1 50
113 2 MIALE GIORGIO CAT 2 2010 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.23,70 0.23,1 2 46
113 1 VITALE ACHILLE FRANCESCO CAT 2 2010 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.24,0 0.23,8 3 42
113 4 TOMMASINI ALESSIO CAT 2 2010 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.23,00 0.24,3 4 39
113 8 ROSSI GERARDO CAT 2 2010 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.24,0 0.24,3 4 39
113 7 MAUTONE GIUSEPPE CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.24,0 0.24,3 4 39
112 5 DI GERONIMO GERARDO CAT 2 2010 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.24,50 0.25,1 5 36
113 5 FRANCO MATTEO CAT 2 2010 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE 0.23,00 0.25,3 6 33
112 6 GRIECO JACOPO CAT 2 2010 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.25,2 0.25,5 7 30
112 3 CICCONE LUCA GERARDO CAT 2 2010 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.25,00 0.25,5 7 30
112 2 BRACA MATTEO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.25,50 0.25,5 7 30
111 2 D'ANGELO MICHELE ANTONIO CAT 2 2010 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.27,0 0.25,8 8 27
114 8 FARRIS FRANCESCO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.26,50 0.26,0 9 24
112 7 MONDELLI GENNARO CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.25,9 0.26,0 9 24
111 4 TODISCO IGOR CAT 2 2010 M R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.26,00 0.26,1 10 22
111 3 APPELLA ANTONIO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.26,90 0.26,6 11 20
111 6 MARSALA VINCENZO CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.27,0 0.26,9 12 18
112 4 FOGLIA MARCO CAT 2 2011 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.24,00 0.27,0 13 16
110 5 TRICARICO CHRISTIAN CAT 2 2010 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.30,10 0.27,0 13 16
111 8 GIOIA ALESSANDRO CAT 2 2011 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.29,0 0.27,8 14 14
112 1 FOGLIA UMBERTO CAT 2 2011 M FUN & FITNESS 50 PINNE 0.26,00 0.28,0 15 12
110 6 PRATTICHIZZO ERNESTO CAT 2 2011 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.30,30 0.28,5 16 10
111 1 LO RUSSO ANTONIO CAT 2 2011 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.28,00 0.28,6 17 8
110 2 CRISCITIELLO ANDREA CAT 2 2011 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 50 PINNE 0.32,00 0.28,7 18 7
110 4 CRISANTI FRANCESCO CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.29,8 0.28,8 19 6
110 3 FLORIO ANTONIO CAT 2 2011 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.30,30 0.29,9 20 5
110 7 PENTA PIERGIUSEPPE CAT 2 2010 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE S.T. 0.31,2 21 4
113 6 DI BIASE ROSARIO CAT 2 2010 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 PINNE 0.23,70 ASS
111 7 POSITANO EZIO CAT 2 2011 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.28,0 SQ



50 PINNE MASCHI CAT 3 0.25,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
115 4 PIGNATA GERARDO CAT 3 2009 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.21,00 0.21,4 1 50
115 2 DI BIASI ALESSANDRO CAT 3 2008 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 50 PINNE 0.22,8 0.22,7 2 46
115 6 PIEGARI DONATO CAT 3 2009 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.22,7 0.22,7 2 46
115 5 FLAMMIA MARCO CAT 3 2009 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.22,0 0.23,0 3 42
115 3 RIZZO ANDREA CAT 3 2009 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.22,0 0.23,3 4 39
117 2 GORRASI FRANCESCO CAT 3 2009 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 50 PINNE S.T. 0.23,3 4 39
114 4 BUCCI RAFFAELE CAT 3 2009 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.25,00 0.24,1 5 36
115 8 ROSSETTI GIOVANNI CAT 3 2008 M ASD SPARTA 50 PINNE 0.25,00 0.24,2 6 33
114 1 DE CIERO MICHELE CAT 3 2009 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE S.T. 0.24,4 7 30
115 7 CICATIELLO ANTONIO CAT 3 2008 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 50 PINNE 0.24,0 0.24,5 8 27
115 1 COLOGNO MICHELE CAT 3 2009 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.24,80 0.24,6 9 24
114 3 DI LIONE MANUEL CAT 3 2009 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 PINNE 0.26,00 0.25,00 10 22
114 6 CIRCELLI ANTONIO CAT 3 2008 M APHROS SWIM 50 PINNE 0.26,50 0.26,0 11 20
114 2 MORRA KARMINE CAT 3 2008 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.27,0 0.26,3 12 18
114 7 AMODIO ANTONIO CAT 3 2009 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 50 PINNE 0.30,0 0.27,6 13 16
114 5 DI LORENZO FEDERICO CAT 3 2008 M R.N.FLEGREA 50 PINNE 0.25,60 ASS

50 MONO FEMMINE CAT 2 0.27,20
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
116 6 FATTORUSSO ALICE CAT 2 2011 F FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.25,00 0.25,9 1 50
116 5 PACELLI SOPHIA CAT 2 2011 F FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.25,00 0.26,1 2 46
116 8 DI PIERRO TIZIANA CAT 2 2011 F ASD SPARTA 50 MONO 0.26,2 0.26,90 3 42
116 7 LULLO SERENA CAT 2 2011 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.26,00 0.27,20 4 39

50 MONO FEMMINE CAT 3 0.26,20
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
116 1 CRUOGLIO CHIARA CAT 3 2008 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.24,0 0.23,2 1 50
116 2 VIKTORIA VAGYLEVYCH CAT 3 2009 F FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.23,9 0.26,0 2 46
116 3 PIGNATA MARIAFRANCESCA CAT 3 2008 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.24,00 0.26,0 2 46
116 4 ROMANO EMMA CAT 3 2009 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 50 MONO 0.26,5 0.26,2 3 42

50 MONO MASCHI CAT 2 0.25,70
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
117 6 FOGLIA UMBERTO CAT 2 2011 M FUN & FITNESS 50 MONO 0.23,90 0.25,70 1 50

50 MONO MASCHI CAT 3 0.24,20
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
117 4 PIGNATA ANTONIO CAT 3 2008 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 50 MONO 0.18,9 0.19,6 1 50
117 3 CERBINO IVAN CAT 3 2009 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 50 MONO 0.23,41 0.22,0 2 46
117 5 ROSSETTI GIOVANNI CAT 3 2008 M ASD SPARTA 50 MONO 0.22,9 0.22,3 3 42

100 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 2 1.02,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
119 2 DI BENEDETTO GIULIA CAT 2 2010 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.58,0 0.59,2 1 50
119 3 GOFFREDI CATHERINE CAT 2 2011 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.57,00 0.59,8 2 46
119 4 PACELLI SOPHIA CAT 2 2011 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 0.56,00 1.01,7 3 42
119 1 DE SANTIS FRANCESCA CAT 2 2011 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.05,50 1.02,0 4 39
118 4 SANTORELLI IULIA CAT 3 2008 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.06.00 1.04,2 5 36
119 8 LIBERTI ANGELA CAT 2 2011 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.06,40 1.04,8 6 33
119 6 FATTORUSSO ALICE CAT 2 2011 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 0.57,00 1.05,5 7 30
118 3 STEFANELLI ELISA CAT 2 2011 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.10,0 1.07,8 8 27



119 7 LULLO SERENA CAT 2 2011 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.02,00 1.07,8 8 27
118 5 RINALDI ILARIA CAT 2 2010 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.08,60 1.08,4 9 24
118 8 ARGENTIERI ASIA CAT 2 2010 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. 1.11,0 10 22
118 7 CRISCITIELLO ANGELICA CAT 2 2011 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.19,0 1.13,1 11 20
118 6 PERFETTO GIADA CAT 2 2011 F MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.14,0 1.15,3 12 18
118 2 RISOLI GIULIA MARIA CAT 3 2009 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.14,00 1.15,5 13 16
118 1 FIORILLO FELISIA CAT 2 2010 F OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE S.T. ASS
119 5 SALERNO FEDERICA CAT 2 2010 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.56,0 SQ

100 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 3 1.00,50
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
121 3 BASTA FRANCESCA CAT 3 2008 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.59,0 0.57,0 1 50
121 2 IACCARINO ILARIA CAT 3 2008 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.02,60 1.00,4 2 46
121 7 EPIFANIA MARTINA CAT 3 2008 F R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.02,60 1.00,50 3 42
121 6 ROMANO EMMA CAT 3 2009 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 100 PINNE 1.01,00 1.00,50 3 42
121 4 PIGNATA MARIAFRANCESCA CAT 3 2008 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.55,00 1.02,5 4 39
120 4 PELLEGRINO GIORGIA CAT 3 2008 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 1.03,0 1.03,7 5 36
121 5 CRUOGLIO CHIARA CAT 3 2008 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.56,00 1.03,9 6 33
120 5 FIORILLO BENEDETTA CAT 3 2009 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 1.05,0 1.06,2 7 30
120 3 CARAFA SERENA CAT 3 2008 F APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.08,20 1.07,5 8 27
121 1 VIKTORIA VAGYLEVYCH CAT 3 2009 F FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 1.03,00 1.09,1 9 24

100 PINNE MASCHI CAT 2 1.00,50
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
123 5 MIALE GIORGIO CAT 2 2010 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 0.53,30 0.52,3 1 50
123 3 TOMMASINI ALESSIO CAT 2 2010 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 0.54,00 0.54,5 2 46
123 2 FRANCO MATTEO CAT 2 2010 M POSEIDONE CAPACCIO-PAESTUM 100 PINNE 0.55,00 0.56,4 3 42
123 7 GAROFALO ANDREA CAT 2 2011 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.57,0 0.56,7 4 39
123 6 GRIECO JACOPO CAT 2 2010 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.55,0 0.56,7 4 39
123 1 CICCONE LUCA GERARDO CAT 2 2010 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.57,00 0.57,1 5 36
122 6 POSITANO EZIO CAT 2 2011 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 1.04,0 0.58,2 6 33
123 4 FOGLIA MARCO CAT 2 2011 M FUN & FITNESS 100 PINNE 0.53,00 0.58,2 6 33
123 8 DI GERONIMO GERARDO CAT 2 2010 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.57,50 0.58,4 7 30
122 4 TODISCO IGOR CAT 2 2010 M R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 1.00,40 0.59,4 8 27
122 2 TRICARICO CHRISTIAN CAT 2 2010 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.06,80 1.00,3 9 24
122 5 GIOIA ALESSANDRO CAT 2 2011 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.02,0 1.00,5 10 22
122 3 LO RUSSO ANTONIO CAT 2 2011 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 1.03,00 1.02,7 11 20
122 8 PRATTICHIZZO ERNESTO CAT 2 2011 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.06,60 1.04,4 12 18
122 1 CRISCITIELLO ANDREA CAT 2 2011 M MERCOGLIANO A. S. D. 1999 100 PINNE 1.18,0 1.06,4 13 16
122 7 FLORIO ANTONIO CAT 2 2011 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 1.07,90 1.07,8 14 14

100 PINNE MASCHI CAT 3 0.56,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
125 4 PIGNATA ANTONIO CAT 3 2008 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.46,0 0.46,5 1 50
125 5 PIGNATA GERARDO CAT 3 2009 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.46,50 0.46,8 2 46
125 3 PIEGARI DONATO CAT 3 2009 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.50,0 0.51,0 3 42
125 6 CICATIELLO ANTONIO CAT 3 2008 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 100 PINNE 0.53,0 0.53,4 4 39
125 7 BUCCI RAFFAELE CAT 3 2009 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 0.55,70 0.55,0 5 36
124 6 DE CIERO MICHELE CAT 3 2009 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE S.T. 0.55,5 6 33
125 2 COLOGNO MICHELE CAT 3 2009 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 0.55,00 0.55,5 6 33
124 4 DI LIONE MANUEL CAT 3 2009 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 100 PINNE 0.59,0 0.57,5 7 30
125 8 CIRCELLI ANTONIO CAT 3 2008 M APHROS SWIM 100 PINNE 0.58,20 0.58,5 8 27
124 5 MORRA KARMINE CAT 3 2008 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.05,0 1.00,1 9 24
124 3 AMODIO ANTONIO CAT 3 2009 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 100 PINNE 1.16,0 1.03,2 10 22
125 1 DI LORENZO FEDERICO CAT 3 2008 M R.N.FLEGREA 100 PINNE 0.57,00 ASS

200 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 2 2,19,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
127 4 MENDUTO ANNACHIARA CAT 2 2010 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 200 PINNE 2.03,0 2.04,0 1 50
127 3 GORRERA MARTINA STELLA CAT 2 2011 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.09,9 2.08,5 2 46
127 2 SESSA TERESA CAT 2 2010 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 2.12,00 2.10,9 3 42
127 6 ELIA VITTORIA CAT 2 2010 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.11,24 2.13,8 4 39
127 7 ASTONE ALYSSA CAT 2 2010 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.13,53 2.13,8 4 39
127 5 GOFFREDI CATHERINE CAT 2 2011 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.05,00 2.14,7 5 36
126 1 DI COSTANZO GRETA CAT 2 2010 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE S.T. 2.15,6 6 33
127 1 LORUSSO CLELIA CAT 2 2010 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.20,00 2.18,0 7 30



126 2 SANTARSIERO FLAVIA CAT 2 2010 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.30,00 2.26,4 8 27

200 PINNE FEMMINE CAT 3 2.14,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
126 3 LORUSSO AURORA CAT 3 2008 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.04,00 2.03,8 1 50
126 5 FIMIANI MARIA CARMELA CAT 3 2009 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 2.10,00 2.08,4 2 46
126 4 SERAFINO MARIA CAT 3 2008 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 2.08,00 2.09,4 3 42
126 6 RUSSO ILARIA CAT 3 2008 F ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 2.10,00 2.09,4 3 42
126 7 MURANO MELISSA CAT 3 2008 F APHROS SWIM 200 PINNE S.T. 2.35,7 4 39

200 PINNE MASCHI CAT 2 2.16,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
129 6 DINIELLI FILIPPO CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.07,32 1.52,1 1 50
129 5 VITALE ACHILLE FRANCESCO CAT 2 2010 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 200 PINNE 2.05,00 1.52,1 1 50
129 4 GAROFALO ANDREA CAT 2 2011 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 200 PINNE 2.03,0 2.04,0 2 46
129 3 ROSSI GERARDO CAT 2 2010 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 200 PINNE 2.05,00 2.06,0 3 42
129 7 FARRIS FRANCESCO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.08,00 2.09,0 4 39
128 5 MARSALA VINCENZO CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.13,80 2.11,8 5 36
129 1 BRACA MATTEO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.10,00 2.13,0 6 30
128 7 D'ANGELO MICHELE ANTONIO CAT 2 2010 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE S.T. 2.13,4 7 30
129 8 APPELLA ANTONIO CAT 2 2011 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE 2.10,00 2.14,2 8 27
128 4 MAUTONE GIUSEPPE CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.11,7 2.14,8 9 24
128 3 MONDELLI GENNARO CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.18,8 2.14,9 10 22
128 6 CRISANTI FRANCESCO CAT 2 2011 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 2.59,8 2.33,0 11 20
128 2 DI BIASE ROSARIO CAT 2 2010 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. ASS

200 PINNE MASCHI CAT 3 2.06,00
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
130 4 SESSA FRANCESCO CAT 3 2008 M ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 1.52,00 1.49,1 1 50
130 5 RIZZO ANDREA CAT 3 2009 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 200 PINNE 1.54,0 1.51,3 2 46
130 6 DI BIASI ALESSANDRO CAT 3 2008 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 200 PINNE 1.58,53 1.54,9 3 42
130 3 FLAMMIA MARCO CAT 3 2009 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 200 PINNE 1.55,00 1.57,4 4 39
130 2 DATTOLO DANILO CAT 3 2009 M ATLAS SPORT VILLAGE 200 PINNE 2.05,00 2.02,3 5 36
130 7 CERBINO IVAN CAT 3 2009 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 200 PINNE S.T. 2.11,1 6 33

STAFFETTE 4X100
BA CO ATLETA CAT ANNO M/F SOCIETA' DISTANZA T.ISCR T.GARAPOS CMAS
131 2 GAROFALO-PIEGARI-POSITANO-RIZZO 3 M POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 4X100 PINNE ST 3.36,6 1 50
131 3 MORRA-PASCUCCI-VITALE-FLAMMIA 3 M OCEANIKA NUOTO STURNO 4X100 PINNE ST 3.45,4 2 46
131 1 BUCCI-DECIERO-COLOGNO-CIRCELLI 3 M APHROS SWIM 4X100 PINNE ST 3.49,4 3 42

131 5 MAUTONE-MONDELLI-GUID-DINIELLI 2 M ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X100 PINNE ST 3.44,7 1 50
131 7 DI GERONIMO-CICCONE- GRIECO J-DI LIONE M.2 M VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X100 PINNE ST 3.52,8 2 46
131 8 FARRIS-APPELLA-BRACA-DIBIASE 2 M HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 4X100 PINNE ST 3.57,5 3 42
131 6 MIALE - FLORIO - TRICARICO- PRATTICHIZZO2 M APHROS SWIM 4X100 PINNE ST 4.09,0 4 39

132 3 MENDUTO-RUGGIERO-DIBENEDETTO-SALERNO2 F POLISPORTIVA BALNAEA 4X100 PINNE ST 3.52,2 1 50
132 2 GORRERA-DICOSTANZO-ASTONE-ELIA 2 F ELYSIUM AGROPOLI 4X100 PINNE ST 4.02,8 2 46
132 6 GOFFREDI-PACELLI- LULLO- - GRIECO 2 F VARCHERA SPORTING CLUB 4X100 PINNE ST 4.13,8 3 42
132 5 DE SANTIS-CARAFA-LIBERTI-RINALDI 2 F APHROS SWIM 4X100 PINNE ST 4.29,5 4 39
132 7 RUSSO-GAGLIARDI-SANTARSIERO-SALERA 2 F HYDROSPORT VIGGIANO 4X100 PINNE ST 4.50,6 5 36


